

**2001 Jr2 DRAFTING REQUEST**

**Assembly Amendment (AA-ASA1-AB1)**

Received: **06/24/2002**

Received By: **champra**

Wanted: **Today**

Identical to LRB:

For: **Legislative Fiscal Bureau**

By/Representing: **Rhodes**

This file may be shown to any legislator: **NO**

Drafter: **champra**

May Contact:

Addl. Drafters:

Subject: **State Finance - bud generally**  
**State Finance - miscellaneous**

Extra Copies:

Submit via email: **NO**

**Pre Topic:**

LFB:.....Rhodes -

**Topic:**

Omnibus state agency operations appropriations reductions

**Instructions:**

See Attached.

**Drafting History:**

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/?	champra 06/24/2002	jdyer 06/24/2002		_____			
/1			pgreensl 06/24/2002	_____	lrb_docadmin 06/24/2002		
/2	champra 06/26/2002	jdyer 06/26/2002	jfrantze 06/26/2002	_____	lrb_docadmin 06/26/2002		
/3	champra 06/29/2002	chanaman 06/29/2002	chanaman 06/29/2002	_____	lrb_docadmin 07/01/2002		

FE Sent For:

**<END>**

2001 Jr2 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-ASA1-AB1)

Received: 06/24/2002

Received By: champra

Wanted: Today

Identical to LRB:

For: Legislative Fiscal Bureau

By/Representing: Rhodes

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO

Drafter: champra

May Contact:

Addl. Drafters:

Subject: State Finance - bud generally  
State Finance - miscellaneous

Extra Copies:

Submit via email: NO

Pre Topic:

LFB:.....Rhodes -

Topic:

Omnibus state agency operations appropriations reductions

Instructions:

See Attached.

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/?	champra 06/24/2002	jdyer 06/24/2002					
/1			pgreensl 06/24/2002		lrb_docadmin 06/24/2002		
/2	champra 06/26/2002	jdyer 06/26/2002	jfrantze 06/26/2002		lrb_docadmin 06/26/2002		

FE Sent For:

*could  
6/27  
13*

<END>

2001 Jr2 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-ASA1-AB1)

Received: 06/24/2002

Received By: champra

Wanted: Today

Identical to LRB:

For: Legislative Fiscal Bureau

By/Representing: Rhodes

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO

Drafter: champra

May Contact:

Addl. Drafters:

Subject: State Finance - bud generally  
State Finance - miscellaneous

Extra Copies:

Submit via email: NO

Pre Topic:

LFB:.....Rhodes -

Topic:

Omnibus state agency operations appropriations reductions

Instructions:

See Attached.

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/?	champra 06/24/2002	jdye 06/24/2002					
/1		1/2 6/26 jld	pgreensl 06/24/2002		lrb_docadmin 06/24/2002		

FE Sent For:

6/26  
6/26

<END>

2001 Jr2 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-ASA1-AB1)

Received: 06/24/2002

Received By: champra

Wanted: Today

Identical to LRB:

For: Legislative Fiscal Bureau

By/Representing: Rhodes

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO

Drafter: champra

May Contact:

Addl. Drafters:

Subject: State Finance - bud generally  
State Finance - miscellaneous

Extra Copies:

Submit via email: NO

Pre Topic:

LFB:.....Rhodes -

Topic:

Omnibus state agency operations appropriations reductions

Instructions:

See Attached.

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
1/?	champra	1 6/24 jld	6 04 P8	6/24 self			

FE Sent For:

<END>



State of Wisconsin  
2001 - 2002 LEGISLATURE

January 2002 Special Session

LRBb2537/8

RAC:jld:kjf

TODAY

LRBb3073/1

RAC:jld

LFB:.....Rhodes - Omnibus state agency operations appropriations reductions

FOR 2001-03 BUDGET — NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT ,

TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,

TO ASSEMBLY BILL 1

1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

2

✓ 1. Page 431, line 4: delete "\$114,200" and substitute "\$171,300".

3

2. Page 431, line 6: delete "196,700" and substitute "295,000".

4

3. Page 431, line 7: delete "77,900" and substitute "116,900".

5

✓ 4. Page 431, line 8: delete that line.

6

5. Page 431, line 9: delete "54,800" and substitute "82,200".

7

6. Page 431, line 10: delete "9,300" and substitute "13,900".

8

7. Page 431, line 11: delete "1,871,000" and substitute "2,806,500".

9

8. Page 431, line 12: delete "2,200" and substitute "3,300".

1  
2  
3  
4  
5  
6  
7  
8  
9  
10  
11

**9.** Page 431, line 13: delete “347,600” and substitute “521,400”.

**10.** Page 431, line 14: delete that line.

**11.** Page 431, line 15: delete “457,900” and substitute “686,800”.

**12.** Page 431, line 16: delete “296,200” and substitute “444,300”.

**13.** Page 431, line 17: delete “830,100” and substitute “1,245,100”.

**14.** Page 431, line 18: delete “35,500” and substitute “53,200”.

**15.** Page 431, line 19: delete “112,500” and substitute “168,800”.

**16.** Page 431, line 21: delete “9,152,900” and substitute “13,729,400”.

**17.** Page 431, line 22: delete “7,400” and substitute “11,100”.

**18.** Page 431, line 23: delete “350,000” and substitute “525,000”.

(END)

3073/1

TR

Pg 431, lines 20

deletion 20 & 21





State of Wisconsin  
2001 - 2002 LEGISLATURE

January 2002 Special Session

LRBb3073/1 2  
RAC:jld:pg

RMR

LFB:.....Rhodes - Omnibus state agency operations appropriations  
reductions

FOR 2001-03 BUDGET -- NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT,**

**TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,**

**TO ASSEMBLY BILL 1**

1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

2 **1.** Page 431, line 6: delete "196,700" and substitute "295,000".

3 **2.** Page 431, line 7: delete "77,900" and substitute "116,900".

4 **3.** Page 431, line 9: delete "54,800" and substitute "82,200".

5 **4.** Page 431, line 10: delete "9,300" and substitute "13,900".

6 **5.** Page 431, line 11: delete "1,871,000" and substitute "2,806,500".

7 **6.** Page 431, line 12: delete "2,200" and substitute "3,300".

8 **7.** Page 431, line 13: delete "347,600" and substitute "521,400".

- 1           **8.** Page 431, line 15: delete "457,900" and substitute "686,800".
  - 2           **9.** Page 431, line 16: delete "296,200" and substitute "444,300".
  - 3           **10.** Page 431, line 18: delete "35,500" and substitute "53,200".
  - 4           **11.** Page 431, line 19: delete "112,500" and substitute "168,800".
  - 5           **12.** Page 431, line 22: delete "7,400" and substitute "11,100".
  - 6           **13.** Page 431, line 23: delete "350,000" and substitute "525,000".
  - 7
- (END)

# Page 431, line 20: delete  
lines 20 and 21. ✓

## Champagne, Rick

---

**From:** Rhodes, Terry  
**Sent:** Friday, June 28, 2002 7:28 PM  
**To:** Champagne, Rick  
**Subject:** Drafting Requests

Rick: I have two requests for redrafts and one request for a new draft:

- Please re-draft LRBb 3073/2 to add the following:

"# Page 431, delete line 8".

- Please re-draft LRBb 2469/2 to change the draft as follows:

On page 2, line 4 delete "75%" and substitute "80%".

- I need a new draft to amend the JFC substitute as follows:

"On page 19, line 22, delete "The" and substitute "Biennially, the".

Thanks Rick. Call if questions.



State of Wisconsin  
2001 - 2002 LEGISLATURE

January 2002 Special Session

LRBb3073/2 3  
RAC:jld:jf

*Today*

*RMR*

LFB:.....Rhodes - Omnibus state agency operations appropriations reductions

FOR 2001-03 BUDGET -- NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT ,

TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,

TO ASSEMBLY BILL 1

*# Page 431, line 8: delete that line.*

1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

2 1. Page 431, line 6: delete "196,700" and substitute "295,000".

3 2. Page 431, line 7: delete "77,900" and substitute "116,900".

4 3. Page 431, line 9: delete "54,800" and substitute "82,200".

5 4. Page 431, line 10: delete "9,300" and substitute "13,900".

6 5. Page 431, line 11: delete "1,871,000" and substitute "2,806,500".

7 6. Page 431, line 12: delete "2,200" and substitute "3,300".

8 7. Page 431, line 13: delete "347,600" and substitute "521,400".

- 1           **8.** Page 431, line 15: delete “457,900” and substitute “686,800”.
- 2           **9.** Page 431, line 16: delete “296,200” and substitute “444,300”.
- 3           **10.** Page 431, line 18: delete “35,500” and substitute “53,200”.
- 4           **11.** Page 431, line 19: delete “112,500” and substitute “168,800”.
- 5           **12.** Page 431, line 20: delete lines 20 and 21.
- 6           **13.** Page 431, line 22: delete “7,400” and substitute “11,100”.
- 7           **14.** Page 431, line 23: delete “350,000” and substitute “525,000”.

8    (END)



State of Wisconsin  
2001 - 2002 LEGISLATURE  
January 2002 Special Session

LRBb3073/3  
RAC:jld:cmh

LFB:.....Rhodes – Omnibus state agency operations appropriations  
reductions

FOR 2001-03 BUDGET — NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT ,**

**TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,**

**TO ASSEMBLY BILL 1**

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 431, line 6: delete “196,700” and substitute “295,000”.
- 3 **2.** Page 431, line 7: delete “77,900” and substitute “116,900”.
- 4 **3.** Page 431, line 8: delete that line.
- 5 **4.** Page 431, line 9: delete “54,800” and substitute “82,200”.
- 6 **5.** Page 431, line 10: delete “9,300” and substitute “13,900”.
- 7 **6.** Page 431, line 11: delete “1,871,000” and substitute “2,806,500”.
- 8 **7.** Page 431, line 12: delete “2,200” and substitute “3,300”.

- 1           **8.** Page 431, line 13: delete “347,600” and substitute “521,400”.
- 2           **9.** Page 431, line 15: delete “457,900” and substitute “686,800”.
- 3           **10.** Page 431, line 16: delete “296,200” and substitute “444,300”.
- 4           **11.** Page 431, line 18: delete “35,500” and substitute “53,200”.
- 5           **12.** Page 431, line 19: delete “112,500” and substitute “168,800”.
- 6           **13.** Page 431, line 20: delete lines 20 and 21.
- 7           **14.** Page 431, line 22: delete “7,400” and substitute “11,100”.
- 8           **15.** Page 431, line 23: delete “350,000” and substitute “525,000”.

9

(END)